features of the River Dee Special Area of Conservation (SAC), subject to the implementation of 
appropriate mitigation measures. 

ACC - Waste and Recycling – No objection.  

Aberdeen City & Shire Strategic Development Planning Authority – No response. 

Kincorth and Leggart Community Council – No response. 

REPRESENTATIONS 

One hundred and twenty-one (121) representations have been received in relation to this 
application, including from the Cults, Bieldside and Milltimber Community Council, the North 
Kincardine Rural Community Council (in Aberdeenshire) and The Woodland Trust. The 

representations all state objection or raise concern in relation to the proposed development.